

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3772/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in CRLWP No.  
670/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHARMILA RAJ THACKERAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANCHAN SUNIL MANSINGANI & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. G. Panmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.  
Issue notice.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master