

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2074/2014

SHARMILA RAJ THACKERAY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANCHAN SUNIL MANSINGANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 14/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.G.Panmei,Adv.

Mr.Karma Dorjee,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.Selvin Raja,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr.S.S.Bandaru,Adv,

Mr.Nishant R.Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the additional documents within the period stipulated in the order dated 1.10.2015 of this Court. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.12.14

16:40:29 TLT

Reason:

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB