

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2074/2014

SHARMILA RAJ THACKERAY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANCHAN SUNIL MANSINGANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has been served in alternative arrangement but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Since appellant is unrepresented, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar