

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2074/2014

SHARMILA RAJ THACKERAY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANCHAN SUNIL MANSINGANI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 9748/2011 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 30-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gyanendra Vikram Singh, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for sole appellant has been designated as Senior Advocate. Service of alternate arrangement notice is complete, but none has entered appearance.

As the sole appellant is unrepresented, list the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR  
Registrar

pm