

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2074/2014

SHARMILA RAJ THACKERAY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANCHAN SUNIL MANSINGANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 9748/2011 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 13-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. Gyanendra Vikram Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mridul Vashisht, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant.
2. Registry is directed to process the matter for listing before the regular Court.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)